GRAND COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT
RESOLUTION 2023-12-02

A RESOLUTION SETTING CLOSURES FOR HOLIDAYS and STAFF DEVELOPMENT
FOR THE

CALENDAR YEAR 2024

For 2024, the following dates will be observed, and all libraries and the district office will
be closed.

DATE HOLIDAY OBSERVED
Monday, January 1 New Year’'s Day
Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Monday, February 19 Presidents’ Day
Sunday, March 31 Easter
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day
Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth
Thursday, July 4 Independence Day
Monday, September 2 Labor Day
Monday November 11 Veterans Day
Thursdéy, November 28 Thanksgiving
Friday, November 29 Thanksgiving
Tuesday, December 24 Christmas Eve
Wednesday, December 25 Christmas Day
STAFF PROFESSIONAL
WATR DEVELOPMENT
Tuesday, March 12 All Staff Training
Tuesday, August 20 All Staff Training and Celebration

Adopted this 12 day of December, 2023. GRAND COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT
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